
FEE SCHEDULE effective 12/1/2017

ACCOUNT FEES

Checking Monthly fee $4 for paper statement or $3 for estatement

Business Monthly checking fee $7 per month

Insufficient Funds Fee $25/ item

Returned Item fee (written by you) $25/ item

Check Cashing fee* $5/ transaction

Returned Item fee (written to you)** $5/ item

EFT FEES

Replacement Card $15, 1st free

Rushed card‐additional fee $15/ card

Reset Pin $5 if excessive

Insufficient Funds Fee (applies to pending transactions) $25/ item

OTHER SERVICE FEES

Account closed within six months $20/ account

Checkbook reconciliation fee $25/ hour

Check copy fee $2/ item

Statement fee (recent) $1/ month

Statement fee (over 6 months ago) $2/ page

Manual posting fee $2/ item

International ACH fee $1/ item

Money orders $2/ item

Stop Payment $25/ item

Returned Check on loan payment $25/ item

Outgoing Wire (Domestic) $25/ wire

Incoming Wire (Domestic) $4/ wire

Wire Fee (International) $50/ wire

Visa Reloadable Card purchase $7/ card

Visa Reloadable Card ‐ reload $1.00/ reload

Visa Gift Card $3/ card

Loose Coin 5% of coin amount

Research Fee $25/ hour, 1 hour minimum

Official Check (to third party) $3/ item

Official Check (to yourself) Free

Legal Process Fee $10/ occurance

Copies $0.20/ page

Faxes $1/ page

CUE origination for CUE loan payment Free

CUE origination for anything else $3/ month

Returned Mail Fee $5/ quarter after 1st time

Address Search Fee $5/ occurance

Dormancy Fee  may apply after 12 months inactivity

Christmas Club (early closure) $5/ closure

Certificate early withdraw less than 1 year‐ 90 days interest, 1 yr + 180 days interest

* No check cashing fee if checking account or loan at CUE

** If Credit Union advises check is probably not any good and is deposited anyway, the fee will be $25

Free services:

Online Banking, Bill Pay, Mobile Banking, Notary Public (for members), IRA Transfer, Direct Deposit/Payroll Deduction,

Telephone Transfers/Inquirires, Initial Debit card,

Reg D limits transfers out not done in person on all accounts (except checking) to 6 per month

All fees are subject to change without notice


